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Manuscripts & Folklife Archives 
Department of Library Special Collections 

Kentucky Library & Museum 
Western Kentucky University 

Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092 
 

Descriptive Inventory 
 

FA 510  AFRICAN Americans in the Upper Cumberland Region 
 

6 boxes.  54 folders.  238 items.  1991-1997.  Original papers, transcriptions, 
photos, and cassette tapes. 

 
1997.182.1 

 
 

COLLECTION NOTE  
 

This collection contains interviews with or about African Americans in the upper 
Cumberland region of Kentucky and Tennessee.  The interviews are life histories focusing on 
what it was like growing up in the region.  Researchers should look at the subject analytics 
below to determine the counties included in this study.  This project was done as part of a class 
in folk studies at Western Kentucky University  and supervised by Lynwood Montell. 
 

 

SHELF LIST 
 
BOX 1 Interviews     1992-1996   42 items 
 
Folder 1a Inventory         1 item 
 
Folder 1 Elizabeth Denton Allen     1992    7items 
  interviewed by Susan Reed 
 
Folder 2 Lois S. Anderson interviewed  1995    5 items 
  by Gable Volkert  
 
Folder 3 Marilyn Anderson interviewed  1996    3 items 
  by Amy Bryant 
 
Folder 4 Clutie Bailey interviewed   1994    2 items 
  by Lynwood Montell  
 
Folder 5 Charles W. Beasley interviewed  1995    14 items 
  by Jewell Peach 
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Folder 6 Annie Lee Black interviewed  1994    3 items 
  by Lynwood Montell  
Folder 7 Kenneth Irvin Bomar interviewed  1994    2 items 
  by Lynwood Montell  
 
Folder 8 Omar D. Bratton interviewed  1995    4 items 
  by Carolyn Henderson  
 
Folder 9 Transcription of interview with  1995    1 item 
  Dorsey Lee Brewer by John Morgan 
 
 
BOX 2 Interviews     1993-1997   31 items 
 
Folder 1 Evelyn Buck  interviewed    1995    6 items 
  by Kimberly Divine 
 
Folder 2 Mr. and Mrs. Woodrow Carter  1993-94   4 items 
  interviewed  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 3 Cornelia and Thomas Childs  1997    2 items 
  interviewed  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 4 Clyde Crawford Jr. interviewed by  1994    8 items 
  interviewed  by Lynwood Montell & 
  Amethel Porel-Sewell 
 
Folder 5 Winford Crenshaw interviewed by  1994    2 items 
  Laurissa McCormick  
 
Folder 6 John R. Dowell interviewed by  1995    6 items 
  Kendrick Strange  
 
Folder 7 Alma Edwards interviewed by  1995    1 items 
  Wayne Gannaway  
 
Folder 8 Robert Evans interviewed by  1994    2 items 
  Lynwood Montell   
 
 
BOX 3 Interviews     1992-1997   40 items 
 
Folder 1 Regina Dudley Ewing interviewed   1995    4 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
 



3 

 

FA 510 Manuscripts & Folklife Archives, Kentucky Library & Museum, Western Kentucky University 
 

Folder 2 Dorothy Farris  interviewed  by  1992    4 items 
  Janet Kimberly Bliss and Robert 
  Harbison 
 
Folder 3 Carol Ellen Gaines interviewed   1995    6 items 
  by Cara Owsley 
 
Folder4 Frances Gaines interviewed   1995    3 items 
  by Becky Proctor 
 
Folder 5 Aline Garrett  interviewed    1995    6 items 
  by Debra Pyles 
 
Folder 6 Amanda Garrett interviewed   1995    4 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 7 Margaret Grady interviewed   1994    2 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 8 Herbert Graves interviewed   1996    8 items 
  by Amy Royse 
 
Folder 9 Laura A. Grider interviewed   1997    3 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
 
BOX 4 Interviews     1991-1996   40 items 
 
Folder 1 Anna Ruth Johnson  interviewed  1996    5 items 
  by Amy Bryant 
 
Folder 2 Martha Maddux Breeding interviewed 1991    1 item 
  by Lynwood Montell  
 
Folder 3 Ralph Maddux  interviewed  1994    2 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 4 Annie Lee Maxey and Truman Tooley  1994    2 items 
  interviewed by Lynwood Montell  
 
Folder 5 James E. McKinley Sr. interviewed 1994    6 items 
  by Lynwood Montell  
 
Folder 6 Kathleen Elizabeth Moody interviewed 1994    2 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
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Folder 7 Louise Bailey Moody interviewed  1994    2 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 8 J.C. Moss interviewed   1994    7 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 9 Houston Murray  interviewed  1994    9 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 10 Willie Napier interviewed   1995    4 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
 
BOX 5 Interviews     1992-1995   41items 
 
Folder 1 Christine Norris interviewed  1992    4 items 
  by Emily Tyree 
 
Folder 2 Louise Phillips  interviewed  1995    5 items 
  by Olga Torres Pace 
 
Folder 3 Carrie Price interviewed   1995    3 items 
  by Kimberly Divine 
 
Folder 4 Tracy Gaines Seay interviewed  1995    6 items 
  by Olga Torres Pace 
 
Folder 5 James Corbet Shirley interviewed  1994    3 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 6 Christine, Robert, and Sanford   1992    12 items 
  Sprowls interviewed by Rick Weber 
 
Folder 7 Thomas Stewart interviewed  1994    6 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 8 Frances Stockton interviewed  1994    2 items 
  by Laurissa McCormick  
 
 
BOX 6 Interviews     1992-1997   44 items 
 
Folder 1 Hattie Stokes interviewed   1995    3 items 
  by Lynwood Montell 
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Folder 2 Dixie Ann Thompson interviewed  1995    8 items 
  by Melissa Spear 
 
Folder 3 Luska Twyman biography   1997    2 items 
  by Debora J. Reece 
 
Folder 4 Sylvia White and Jeanette Bridgewater 1996    1 item 
  interviewed by Will Chandler and Amy 
  Royse 
 
Folder 5 Cander Williams  interviewed by  1992    4 items 
  by Rebecca Hornel 
 
Folder 6 Fred Willis interviewed by   1996    8 items 
  Will Chandler and Amy Royse 
 
Folder 7 Maydell Wood interviewed by  1994    7 items 
  Lynwood Montell 
 
Folder 8 Summary of interview with William 1994    1 items 
  B. Yates conducted by John Morgan 
 
Folder 9 Mary Ann Young  interviewed by  1995    10 items 
  Jill D. Wilkerson 
 
 
BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD 

 
FA AFRICAN Americans in the Upper              1991-1997 
510  Cumberland Region 
 
  This collection features interviews with and  

about African Americans in the upper Cumberland  
region of Kentucky and Tennessee. The project  was  
part of a folk studies class at Western Kentucky  
University taught by Lynwood Montell.  

6 boxes. 54 folders.  238 items.  Originals,  
transcriptions, photos, and cassette tapes. 

  1997.182.1     
 
 
SUBJECT ANALYTICS 
 
Adair County      B1,F7; B3,F1,7-8; B4,F9-10; B6,F4,6 
Allen, Elizabeth Denton (Informant)  B1,F1 
Anderson, Lois S. (Informant) B1,F2 
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Anderson, Marilyn (Informant) B1,F3 
Bailey, Clutie (Informant)     B1,F4 
Barren County      B5,F8; B6,F3,8 
Beasley, Charles W. (Informant) B1,F5 
Black, Annie Lee (Informant) B1,F6 
Bliss, Janet Kimberly (Interviewer)      B3,F2 
Bomar, Kenneth Irvin (Informant)     B1,F7 
Bratton, Omar D. (Informant)     B1,F8 
Brewer, Dorsey Lee (Informant)     B1,F9 
Bridgewater, Jeanette (Informant)      B6,F4 
Bryant, Amy (Interviewer)      B1,F3; B4,F1 
Buck, Evelyn (Informant)     B2,F1 
Butler County      B1,F8 
Carter, Woodrow (Informant)      B2,F2 
Chandler, Will (Interviewer)      B6,F4,6 
Childs, Cornelia (Informant)      B2,F3 
Childs, Thomas (Informant)      B2,F3 
Crawford, Clyde Jr. (Informant)     B2,F4 
Crenshaw, Winford (Informant)      B2,F5 
Cumberland County     B1,F1; B3,F2; B5,F1,6; B6, F5 
Davidson County, Tennessee      B5,F2 
DeKalb County, Tennessee     B2,F6; B3, F3-4; B5,F3; B6,F1,9 
Divine, Kimberly (Informant)      B2,F1; B5,F3 
Dowell, John R. (Informant)      B2,F6 
Edwards, Alma (Informant)      B2,F7 
Evans, Robert (Informant)      B2,F8 
Ewing, Regina Dudley (Informant)      B3,F1 
Farris, Dorothy (Informant)      B3,F2 
Gaines, Carol Ellen (Informant)      B3,F3  
Gaines, Frances (Informant)      B3,F4 
Gannaway, Wayne (Interviewer)      B2,F7 
Garrett, Aline (Informant)      B3,F5 
Garrett, Amanda (Informant)      B3,F6 
Grady, Margaret (Informant)      B3,F7 
Graves, Herbert (Informant)      B3,F8 
Grider, Laura A. (Informant)      B3,F9 
Harbison, Robert (Interviewer)      B3,F2 
Henderson, Carolyn (Interviewer)      B1,F8 
Hornel, Rebecca (Interviewer)      B6,F5 
Jackson County, Tennessee    B4,F2 
Johnson, Anna Ruth (Informant)      B4,F1 
Maddux, Martha Breeding (Informant)      B4,F2 
Maddux, Ralph (Informant)      B4,F3 
Maxie, Annie Lee (Informant)      B4, F4 
McCormick Laurissa (Interviewer)      B2,F5; B5,F8 
McKinley, James E. Sr. (Informant)      B4,F5 
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Mercer County      B2,F3 
Metcalfe County      B1,F9; B2,F5; B5,F5; B6,F7 
Monroe County     B1,F4; B2,F4; B4,F1,4,6-7 
Montell, Lynwood (Interviewer)      B1,F4,6-7; B2,F2-4,8; B3,F1,6-7,9; B4,F2-10; B5,F5,7;  

B6, F1,7      
Montgomery County, Ohio     B1,F3 
Moody, Kathleen Elizabeth (Informant)      B4,F6 
Moody, Louise Bailey (Informant)      B4,F7 
Morgan, John (Interviewer)      B1,F9; B6,F8 
Moss, J.C. (Informant)      B4,F8 
Murray, Houston (Informant)      B4,F9 
Napier, Willie (Informant)      B4,F10 
Norris, Christine (Informant)      B5,F1 
Owsley, Cara (Interviewer)      B3,F3 
Pace, Olga Torres (Interviewer)      B5,F2,4 
Peach, Jewell (Interviewer)      B1,F5 
Phillips, Louise (Informant)      B5,F2 
Porel-Sewell, Amethel (Interviewer)      B2,F4  
Price, Carrie (Informant)      B5,F3 
Proctor, Becky (Interviewer)      B3,F4 
Pulaski County      B3,F9 
Putnam County, Tennessee      B1,F5; B2,F1,8; B3,F5-6; B4,F3; B6,F2 
Pyles, Debra (Interviewer)      B3,F5 
Reece, Deborah J.       B6,F3 
Reed, Susan (Interviewer)      B1,F1 
Royse, Amy (Interviewer)      B3,F8; B6,F4,6 
Seay, Tracy Gaines (Informant)      B5,F4 
Shirley, James Corbet (Informant)      B5,F5 
Smith County, Tennessee      B1,F6; B2,F2; B4,F5,8; B5,F7 
Spear, Melissa (Interviewer)      B6,F2 
Sprowls, Christine (Informant)      B5,F6 
Sprowls, Robert (Informant)      B5,F6 
Sprowls, Sanford (Informant)      B5,F6 
Stewart, Thomas (Informant)      B5,F7 
Stockton, Frances (Informant)      B5,F8 
Stokes, Hattie (Informant)      B6,F1 
Strange, Kendrick  (Interviewer)      B2,F6 
Thompson, Dixie Ann (Informant)      B6,F2 
Tooley, Truman (Informant)      B4,F4 
Tyree, Emily (Interviewer)      B5,F1 
Tywman, Luska     B6,F3 
Volkert, Gable (Interviewer)      B1,F2 
Warren County     B1,F2 
Weber, Rick (Interviewer)      B5,F6 
White, Sylvia (Informant)      B6,F4  
Wilkerson, Jill D. (Interviewer)      B6,F9 
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Williams, Cander (Informant)      B6,F5 
Willis, Fred (Informant)      B6,F6 
Wilson County, Tennessee     B5,F4 
Wood, Maydell (Informant)      B6,F7 
Yates, William B. (Informant)      B6,F8 
Young, Mary Ann (Informant)      B6,F9 
 
 

 

 
Ripley/Jeffrey    05/02/2010 
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